www.e-t-a.de 12331
104/105/106-... Thermal circuit breakers
  1
Description
Typical applications
Approvals
Single pole thermal circuit breaker in miniaturised design. A positively
trip-free snap action mechanism ensures a reliable switching

      M   Module supplied with circuit breaker
mounted
XR38 C 04 01 03 11 M  Ordering example
Description
The XR38 power entry module for circuit breakers with 3/8”
threadneck combines up to 3 functions in one component. A C14
appliance inlet, a resettable overcurrent protection and a line filter.
Appropriate line filters can be selected for the use of the power
entry module in medical equipment applications according to IEC/
EN60601-1. You can choose between two standard versions: version
C without actuator guard (reset button protrudes from the module)
and version D with actuator guard (reset button completely recessed).
Screw-type mounting from the front or from the rear.
Combination of XR38 with 1658 only available in the USA.
Typical applications
Medical apparatus, laboratory equipment, professional kitchen
equipment, 3D printers etc.
Technical data
Rated voltage AC 250 V
Current rating
(C14 appliance inlet with/
without filter)
10 A (IEC/EN)
15 A (UL/CSA)
Operating temperature -25 °C … +60 °C
Number of poles L, N , + protective conductor
Degree of protection I
Mounting method Screw-type mounting (from the front
or from the rear)
Terminals C14 and circuit breaker:
Blade terminals 6.3 x 0.8 mm
Enclosure material
support plate
Thermoplastics, black, UL94V-0
Appliance inlet C14
Circuit breaker for
 equipment protection
106, 1140, 1658, 2-5700
Ordering information
(1)  Only the following versions are available with 3/8” threadneck and blade terminals
 6.3 x 0.8mm.
- 106-P10...
- 1140-G0-...-P1/P7
- 1658-G21-00-P10
- 2-5700-iG1-P10-...
(2)  For the selection of the filter current rating refer to the table in the data sheet.
The current rating of the circuit breaker must not be higher than the filter current rating.
(3)  For single pole circuit breakers, only one wire is routed from the circuit breaker to the
C14 appliance inlet when ordered as “wired”.
Accessories such as water splash cover upon request.
XR38
www.e-t-a.de 72331
XR38 Power entry module for 106/1140/1658/2-5700
  1
75+0.4
M
3
 /
 ø
3
.3
65±0.4
3
6
.5
±
0
.4
Standard filter (C0401, D0401)
Filter for medical equipment (C0403, C0406, D0403, D0406)
1 2
106
1 2